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Deadlines for the 2020/21 UEFA Women’s Champions League 
 
 
 

Month Deadline Purpose Competition stage /  
clubs concerned Matches  

 
 

    

 

Jul Monday 27 July 2020 

Pre-registration 
 Admission criteria form 
 Preliminary stadium 

announcement 
 

 Entry documents 
 

 Application to host a mini-
tournament in the qualifying 
round 

 
All 
 
 
If leagues completed or 
prematurely terminated 
 
Clubs applying to host a MT 
 
 

  

 
    

 

Aug 
Monday 10 August 2020 

Registration documents 
 Entry documents 
 Stadium passports entered 

online in TIME  

 
All remaining leagues  
All 

 

  

Friday 21 August 2020 
Further registration documents 
 Club information form online in 

TIME 
All   

      

Sep 

Tuesday 1 September 2020  DRAW in Nyon (remotely) 15:30 CET*: QR QR: 7–13 October 2020  

Wednesday 2 September 
2020 

 Official playing attire approval 
form Clubs playing in the QR   

 Wednesday 9 September 
2020 

 Venue and kick-off time QR   
      

Oct 

Thursday 1 October 2020 
(24:00 CET)  Players list Clubs playing in the QR   

Wednesday 7 October 2020  Official playing attire approval 
form Clubs that qualify directly for R32   

Thursday 15 October 2020  DRAW in Nyon  13:30 CET*: R32 R32: 11/12 November 2020 
R32: 18/19 November 2020  

Monday 19 October 2020  Exact match date  
 Venue and kick-off time R32   

      

Nov 

Thursday 5 November 2020 
(24:00 CET)  Player list From R32, up to and including 

the final   

Monday 27 November 2020  DRAW in Nyon  13:30 CET*: R16 R16: 3/4 March 2021 
R16: 10/11 March 2021  
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Dec Monday 7 December 2020  Exact match date  
 Venue  R16   

 

Jan Monday 25 January 2021  Kick-off time R16   
 

 
 
 

Feb 

Wednesday 3 February 2021 
 Official playing attire approval 

form for QF 
 Samples of all playing attire 

Clubs playing in the R16 
(potential quarter-finalists)   

Thursday 25 February 2021 
(24:00 CET) 

 Three new players Rest of the competition   
       

Mar 

 

Friday 12 March 2021  DRAW in Nyon  13:30 CET*: QF & SF 

QF: 23/24 March 2021 
QF: 31 March/1 April 2021 

SF: 24/25 April 2021 
SF: 1/2 May 2021 

 

Monday 15 March 2021 
 Exact match date  
 Venue and kick-off time QF   

      

April Monday 5 April 2021  Exact match date  
 Venue and kick-off time SF 

 
 

      

May Sunday 16 May 2021 UEFA Women’s Champions 
League final  

Gothenburg 2020 Gamla Ullevi, Gothenburg, 
Sweden  

 
* Time subject to change. 

QR: qualifying round R32: round of 32 R16: round of 16 QF: Quarter-final SF: Semi-final 
 


